

**Main Report**1. The following changes apply to the **Furbearers and Small Mammals Component Study**:

- a. 'Mustela vison' should be 'Neovison vison';
- b. 'Lontra' should be 'Lutra';
- c. 'Alopex' should be 'vulpes';
- d. 'pennant' should be 'pennanti';
- e. 'hudsonicus' should be 'hudsonius' (for two different species)
- f. 'palustrus' should be palustris';
- g. 'cinerius' should be 'cinereus';

## 2. Page iii. Replace second sentence of marten paragraph with the following:

“While marten are found throughout the Study Area in Labrador, the Newfoundland marten (*Martes americana atrata*), a genetically distinct and geographically separated subspecies, exists in only five isolated subpopulations in Newfoundland.”

## 3. Page 2-16, Table 2-3. Add the following: “Wolverine is listed as Endangered by the NLESA.”

## 4. Page 3-25. Add the following: “Critical habitat for marten has been identified in a draft (but as yet unreleased) recovery plan for this species.” to be edited to “Critical habitat for marten has been identified in a draft (but as yet unreleased) provincial recovery plan for this species, which is being considered for adoption by the federal government as a recovery strategy.”

## 5. Page 3-26, third paragraph, first sentence. Replace “this area” with “Terra Nova National Park”.

## 6. Page 3-26, fourth paragraph. Add the following sentence: “Critical habitat for marten has been identified in a draft (but as yet unreleased) provincial recovery plan for this species, which is being considered for adoption by the federal government as a recovery strategy.”

7. Literature Cited. Add the following: “The Newfoundland Marten Recovery Team. 2010. Recovery plan for the threatened Newfoundland population of American marten (*Martes americana atrata*). Wildlife Division, Department of Environment and Conservation, Government of Newfoundland and Labrador, Corner Brook, Canada. iii + 31 pp.”

## 8. Page 3-31, first paragraph. Replace ‘E. Herdman, pers. comm.’ with ‘DEC 2010’.

## 9. Page 3-31, fourth paragraph. Replace the third sentence with the following two sentences:

“Though note that populations of meadow vole may be negatively affected by the recent occurrence of red-backed vole on the Island (Morris 1969). Red-backed voles may also be used as a food source for marten.”

## 10. Page 3-34, first paragraph. After the first sentence add: “Low detection of marten is not unexpected given their low densities and shy habits.”

11. Page 3-39, second line. Replace “hunting” with “harvest”.
12. Page 3-39. Change the third sentence to: “Found in remote locations, examples from Scandinavia indicate male home ranges can be quite large (669 km<sup>2</sup>), overlapping that of several females (170 km<sup>2</sup>) (Persson et al. 2010).
13. Page 3-39. Replace “Fortin et al. (2005) compiled a National Recovery Plan for the Eastern Population of the wolverine with “A National Recovery Plan for the Eastern Population of wolverine was completed in 2005 by Fortin et al. (2005).”
14. Page 3-41, first paragraph. Replace “Wolverine mortality” with “The decrease in wolverine populations...”

***Supplementary Report***

1. Page 2-10. The header should be “Furbearers and Small Mammal Component Study” not “Avifauna Component Study”.